auto body repair shop and mandatory reimbursement rates for insurers for a motor vehicle total loss for each calendar day, for the first ten (10) calendar days
the vehicle is in the possession of the shop, shall be:

Thirty-nine Dollars ($39.00) for all motor vehicles, including marine vessels, and;
One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) for vehicles with lithium-ion batteries that have sustained damage to the battery pack or have exhibited
fire, smoke, or popping or hissing sounds, if the vehicle is stored pursuant to the original equipment manufacturer requirements.

On the eleventh calendar day, the maximum daily storage rate may increase to;